Please take a numbered

K50 ¥10,000 bills

) We cannot | You cannot use IC YAKUSHIMA KOTSU
TP YAKUSHIMA KOTSU BUS | [ B 5775 nee R e
TIMETABLE Only the main bus stops are published. a Free Pass. - New¥500 coins ' ~ '
5 Nagata = Miyanoura = Airport = Anbo = Onoaida = Kurio = Oko-no-taki Waterfall g Oko no-taki Waterfall = KUI'IO = Onoalda = Anbo = Alrport = Mlyanoura = Nagata
£ | ossunaton [l Ao [ e | oo | e | | || Ol | Ot o [ s f e e S esnaion [ M agata agata i 5 gt e B agaa Vi e agata | Seace fnagua e
1 Nagata 7:26 § |9:26 [10:01 11:36 g 15:06 17:51 129| Oko-no-taki ie) 11:00 15:25 o 17:45
5 | Inakahama 7:29 | 23 |9:29 [10:04 11:39| =8 15:09 17:54 127| Kuriobashi g | 6:39 8:04 | 8:29 9:54 | 11:04 13:14]13:44 15:29 %g 16:29 |17:49
8 | Yoshida 7:36 gi 9:36 | 10:11 11:46 g‘:;’ 15:16 18:01 123  Nakama gg 6:44 8:09 | 8:34 9:59 |11:09 13:19]13:49 15:34 ;% 16:34|17:54
1 Isso 7:42 o 9:42 110:17 11:52 = 15:22 18:07 114/ Yudomari $Q | 652 8:17 | 8:42 10:07 | 11:17 13:2713:57 15:42 §§ 16:42]18:02
14| Shitoko 7:47 »"“g 9:47 |10:22 11:57 f"‘r'g 15:27 18:12 112|Kaichu Onsen| _gQ 6:53 8:18 | 8:43 10:08 | 11:18 13:2813:58 15:43 %3 16:43(18:03
17| Fukagawa 7:54 & | 9:54 110:29 12:04 & 15:34 18:19 102| Koshima %% 7:00 8:25 | 8:50 10:15(11:25 13:35(14:05 15:50 g% 16:50(18:10
20|MiyanouraPor] 5:50 8:00 | 8:40 |10:00|10:35|11:15|12:10|12:50|14:10| 15:20| 15:40 | 16:50 17:25|18:25 99 |lwasaki Hotel] 5:00 | S 2 | 7:05 8:30 | 8:55 10:20|11:30{12:40|13:40|14:10|15:00| 15:55 7_;% 16:55[18:15
19 P arakmmeal] 4:45 | 5:51 I Il || I I Il I Il Il I I || I 97| S aram ' | 5:06 gg:f, 7:11 8:36 | 9:01 10:26|11:36 | 12:46 | 13:46 [ 14:16 | 15:06 | 16:01 éi 17:01]18:21
21|MYE5o9 ] 4:46 | 5:52 8:01 | 8:41 [10:01[10:36|11:16 | 12:11|12:51|14:11|15:21|15:41 | 16:51 17:26|18:26 94| Onoaida 5:07 22 7:12 8:37 | 9:02 10:27 | 11:37 | 12:47 | 13:47 | 14:17 | 15:07 | 16:02 E’% 17:02118:22
23| Miyanoura | 4:48 | 5:54 8:03 | 8:43 |10:03/10:38|11:18 | 12:13|12:53|14:13|15:23 | 15:43|16:53 17:28|18:28 89 Hara 5:12 “3’§ 717 8:42 | 9:07 10:32|11:42|12:52|13:52 | 14:2215:12|16:07 ® 2 17:07 |18:27
25| Oharamachi| 4:50 | 5:56 8:05 | 8:45 |10:05[10:40| 11:20|12:15|12:55|14:15| 15:25| 15:45 | 16:55 17:3018:30 86| Rmoanicer | 5:14 ;% 7:19 8:44 | 9:09 10:34 | 11:44 | 12:54 | 13:54 | 14:24 | 15:14 | 16:09 ér% 17:09]18:29
30| A coop mae | 4:51 | 5:57 8:06 | 8:46 |10:06|10:41|11:21|12:16|12:56|14:16 | 15:26 | 15:46 | 16:56 17:31/18:31 85 Mugio 5:15 %S 7:20 8:45 | 9:10 10:35|11:45|12:55|13:55|14:25|15:15|16:10 %é 17:10]18:30
31 |Miyaura Sho mae] 4:52 | 5:58 8:07 | 8:47 |10:07 |10:42 | 11:22 |12:17 |12:57 | 14:17 | 15:27 | 15:47 | 16:57 ie) 17:32]18:32 78 Hirano 523 58 | 7:28 8:53 | 9:18 10:43|11:53|13:03|14:03 | 14:33|15:23|16:18 20 17:18|18:38
34| Asahimachi | 4:54 | 6:00 8:09 | 8:49 |10:0910:44 | 11:24 |12:19|12:59|14:19|15:29| 15:49|16:59 3 17:34|18:34 73 |Morihisa Jinja} 5:27 %_@ 7:32 8:57 | 9:22 10:47|11:57 | 13:07 | 14:07 | 14:37 | 15:27 | 16:22 B 17:22|18:42
37| Kusugawa | 4:56 | 6:02 8:11 | 8:51 |10:11|10:46| 11:26 | 12:21|13:01|14:21{15:31|15:51 |17:01] »& [17:36|18:36 68 |Shizenkan(Museum)j 5:32 "'§ Il Il I Il Il I Il Il Il I 17:10] || Il
41| Tabugawa | 5:00 | 6:06 8:15 | 8:55 |10:15]10:50| 11:30 | 12:25|13:05 | 14:25|15:35|15:55 17:05] £33 |17:40/18:40 67| Makino 5:38 3 | 7:33 8:58 | 9:23 10:48|11:58 | 13:08 | 14:08 | 14:38 | 15:28 | 16:23 17:15]17:2318:43
44| Koseda | 5:03 ] 6:09 8:18 | 8:58 |10:18|10:53 | 11:33|12:28 | 13:08 | 14:28 | 15:38 | 15:58 | 17:08 52 17:43/18:43 66 Anbo 5:39 3 | 7:34 8:59 | 9:24 10:49]11:59 [13:09 | 14:09 | 14:3915:29|16:24] + 17:16]17:24|18:44
48| Shionomichi| 5:07 | 6:13 8:22 | 9:02 [10:22[10:57 | 11:3712:32/13:12|14:32|15:42|16:02 | 17:12 gg 17:47118:47 64| Anbo Port | 5:43 | 5:50 | || 9:03 | 9:28 10:53]12:03| 13:13| 14:13 [ 14:43] || _[16:28] - || J17:2818:48
49|  Airport || ] 6:14 8:23 | 9:03 [10:23/10:58]11:38[12:33[13:13[14:33]15:43[16:03]17:13] 2= |[17:48]18:48 63"z ™l 9 | 5:52 | 7:36 9:05 | 9:30 10:55|12:05[13:15]14:1514:45|15:31[16:30] . 17:18]17:30]18:50
52| Hayasaki | 5:09 | 6:16 8:25 | 9:05 |10:25|11:00 | 11:40|12:35|13:15|14:35|15:45|16:05|17:15 EOE 17:50|18:50 62| Gochomae S | 5:54 | 7:38 9:07 | 9:32 10:57 |12:07 [13:17 | 14:17 | 14:47 | 15:33 | 16:32] . 17:20]17:34|18:54
56| Nagakubo | 5:12 | 6:19 8:28 | 9:08 |10:28|11:03 | 11:43 | 12:38|13:18|14:38|15:48 | 16:08 |17:18 ;§ 17:53|18:53 59| Funayuki g 5:57 | 7:41 9:10 | 9:35 11:00 {12:10]13:20|14:20| 14:50 | 15:36 | 16:35] '  17:23]17:37|18:57
59| Funayuki | 5:16 | 6:23 8:32 | 9:12 |10:32|11:07 | 11:47 | 12:42|13:22|14:42|15:52 | 16:12|17:22 2z 17:5718:57 56| Nagakubo s | 6:01) 7:45 9:14 | 9:39 11:04 |12:14 | 13:24 | 14:24|14:54 | 15:40|16:39) + 17:27]17:41|19:01
62| Gochomae | 5:19 | 6:26 8:35 | 9:15 |10:35|11:10 | 11:50 | 12:45|13:25|14:45|15:55 | 16:17 | 17:27 ‘§ m 18:02 | 19:02 52| Hayasaki mg 6:04 | 7:48 9:17 | 9:42 11:07 | 12:17 1 13:27 | 14:27 | 14:57 | 15:43 | 16:42 c.') 17:30]17:4419:04
63 Ke'sa‘f;ﬁ" ma°) 5:21 ] 6:28 8:37 | 9:17 [10:37 | 11:12 | 11:52 [ 12:47 | 13:27 | 14:47 | 15:57 | 16:19[17:29 §§ 18:04 | 19:04 49 Airport %“3’ 6:06 | 7:50 9:19 | 9:44 11:09[12:19113:29[14:29[14:59[15:45|16:44] T 17:32]17:46[19:06
64| Anbo Port 1| 6:32 |l 9:21 [10:41 || [11:56|12:51]13:31/14:51|16:01 || [17:33 =3 18:08 | 19:08 48| Shionomichi i; 6:07 | 7:51 9:20 | 9:45 11:10(12:20]13:30|14:30| 15:00 | 15:46 | 16:45] Q 17:33]17:47|19:07
66 Anbo 5:23 | <= 8:39 | 9:23 |10:43|11:14 | 11:58|12:53 | 13:33| 14:53| 16:03 | 16:21|17:35 £ ]18:10]19:10 44| Koseda 2z | 6:11 | 7:55 9:24 | 9:49 11:1412:24|13:34 | 14:34 | 15:04 | 15:50 | 16:49 3 17:37117:51|19:11
67| Makino 5:24 e} ﬁg 8:40 | 9:24 [10:44 | 11:15|11:59|12:54 | 13:34 | 14:54 | 16:04 | 16:22 | 17:36 3 18:1119:11 41| Tabugawa §§ 6:14 | 7:58 9:27 | 9:52 11:17]12:27|13:37| 14:37 | 15:07 | 15:53|16:52) 2 17:40]17:54|19:14
68 |Shizenkan(Museum)] 5:29 | =5 g% I Il Il Il I Il [ Il Il Il [ 17:40] || I 37| Kusugawa %g 6:18 | 8:02 9:31 | 9:56 11:21]12:31[13:41[14:4115:11 |15:57 | 16:56 ] = 17:44]17:58 19:18
73 Morihisa Jinja} -;-g §o | 841 | 9:256 |10:45| 11:16|12:00| 12:55|13:3514:55 | 16:05 | 16:23 | 17:37 17:45]18:12]19:12 34| Asahimachi | 3 m | 6:20 | 8:04 9:33 | 9:58 11:23 112:33|13:43| 14:43 | 15:13|15:59 | 16:58) *  17:46]18:00 | 19:20
78| Hirano %g i} 5; 8:45 | 9:29 |10:49|11:20 | 12:04 | 12:59|13:39 | 14:59 | 16:09|16:27 |17:41] o 17:49]18:16|19:16 31 |Miyaura Shomae] & Q | 6:22 | 8:06 9:35 |10:00 11:25]12:35|13:45|14:45(15:15|16:01[17:00) . 17:48]18:02|19:22
85 Mugio ;g- %2 ﬁg 8:53 | 9:37 [10:57 | 11:28|12:12[13:07 | 13:47 | 15:07 | 16:17 | 16:35 |17:49] T 17:57]18:24|19:24 30| A coop mae 33 |6:23] 807 9:36 [10:01 11:26 | 12:36| 13:46 | 14:46 | 15:1616:02[17:01] . 17:49]18:03[19:23
86| Fmanica §§ %5 g% 8:54 | 9:38 |10:58 | 11:29|12:13|13:08 | 13:4815:08|16:18 | 16:36 | 17:50] Q 17:58]18:25|19:25 25| Oharamachi §§ 6:24 | 8:08 9:37 |10:02 11:27 | 12:37 | 13:47 | 14:47 | 15:17 | 16:03 | 17:02] | 17:50]18:04 | 19:24
89 Hara %g g; v% 8:56 | 9:40 | 11:00|11:31|12:15/13:10|13:50|15:10|16:20 | 16:38 | 17:52 g 18:00)18:27|19:27 23| Miyanoura §; 6:26 | 8:10 9:39 [10:04 11:29112:39|13:49|14:49|15:19|16:05|17:04] * 17:52]18:06 | 19:26
94| Onoaida g;_% ioz 9:01 | 9:45 | 11:05|11:36|12:20|13:15|13:55|15:15|16:25|16:43|17:57) =2 18:05]18:32| 19:32 21 Mi‘.’ﬁgﬁé‘;?"c’ §§_ 6:28 | 8:12 9:41 |10:06 11:31/12:41|13:51|14:51|15:21|16:07 |17:06] + 17:54]18:08 | 19:28
97| “vam | £5 g | 7:22 ] 9:02 | 9:46 [ 11:06 | 11:37 | 12:2113:16 | 13:56 | 15:16] 16:26] 16:44 | 17:58 < 18:06[18:33/19:33 19 el = |l M T T M T T M M T T 17:55] || T
99 |lwasaki Hotel == 25 7:28 | 9:08 | 9:52 | 11:12 | 11:43 |12:27 | 13:22|14:02|15:22 | 16:32 | 16:50 | 18:04 18:12]18:39|19:39 20 |MiyanouraPort} 5 |.6:31]8:15 | 9:15 | 9:44 110:09|10:40 | 11:34 | 12:44 1 13:54 | 14:54 | 15:2416:10 | 17:09 18:11(19:31
102 Koshima | & g By 7:33 | 9:13 | 9:57 | 11:17 12:32 14:07|15:2716:37 18:09 18:44 17| Fukagawa % <= | 8:19 | 9:19 10:44 13:58 16:14 18:15
112|Kaichu Onsen| & 3 | @ © ] 7:40 ] 9:20 | 10:04 | 11:24 12:39 14:14|15:3416:44 18:16 18:51 14| Shitoko = 8:26 | 9:26 10:51 14:05 16:21 18:22
114| Yudomari é% 839 | 7:41]9:21 [ 10:05|11:25 12:40 14:15]15:35]16:45 18:17 18:52 1 Isso @ 8:31 | 9:31 10:56 14:10 16:26 18:27
123] Nakama %é §§ 7:49 ] 9:29 [10:13]11:33 12:48 14:23|15:43]16:53 18:25 19:00 8 | Yoshida 8:37 | 9:37 11:02 14:16 16:32 18:33
127| Kuriobashi | & ?’-% 7:54 ] 9:34 [10:18]11:38 12:53 14:28|15:4816:58 18:30 19:05 5 | Inakahama 8:44 | 9:44 11:09 14:23 16:39 18:40
129| Oko-no-taki - 3 10:22 14:32 17:02 1 Nagata 8:47 | 9:47 11:12 14:26 16:42 18:43
Miyanoura Port = Shiratani Unsuikyo Gochomae = Kigensugi [Arakawa trekking bus] IW(IS(I’C‘I’ COprf'dﬂOﬂ
= - - (Please change at Oharamachi from Anbo.) 22 (iott:)ho;wa: 232 1222 Latest infornation & Notification Operat@rg;:ogaMaﬁgjgggllcévember Lm—ft Tinetoble Latest Timetable & Route Map
' MOOTLO 2 2 ___‘emporary , And operation status of the day See the page obout [ Yakushima Kotsu FREEPASS ]
20 MiyanouraPort| 8:10 [10:15]13:05)15:30 66 Anbo 9:28 |13:38 Yakusugi Shizenkan = Arakawa Tozanguchi
21|MMacoan <] 8:11 [10:16]13:06[15:31] |67] Makino | 9:29 [13:39 68 [Shizenkan(Museum)] 5:00 | 5:20 | 5:40 [14:00 Access Bus
23| Miyanoura | 8:13 [10:18|13:08|15:33 68 |Shizenkan(Museum)| 9:34 | 13:44 70 |Arakawa Tozanguchij 5:35 | 5:55 | 6:15 | 14:35 Kagoshima Port(JETFOIL)
25| Oharamachi | 8:15 |10:20|13:10|15:35 69 |Arakawa Sansaro| 10:01 | 14:11 Arakawa Tozanguchi = Yakusugi Shizenkan &Kagoshima Chuo Station
26 |Ushitoko Koen| 8:17 |10:22[13:12|15:37 71 |YakusugiLand| 10:07 | 14:17 70 |Arakawa Tozanguchi| 6:20 |15:00]16:00|16:30|17:00|17:45 See the page about
Language: Japanese 29 |Shiratani Unsuikyo| 8:45 |10:50|13:40|16:05 72| Kigensugi |10:27|14:37 Language: Japanese 68 | Shizenkan(Museum)| 6:55 |15:35|16:35|17:05|17:35|18:20 Language: Japanese
Bus search & Shi - - - . : Yakushima i i
location system iratani Unsuikyo = Miyanoura Port Iz(lgzpsugl = G1%c4hoT4ae Travel all over Yakushima Kotsu Bus 1day 2000yen l‘;ﬁﬂiﬂgﬂiﬁﬁersﬁf:é%?'u“ﬂiifk‘;?' Longuoge Japanese
0 (Please change at Oharamachi for Anbo.) ; 1 Yak'g:;;fg; d 11;02 15?2 _lE Unllmlted Rlde FREE PASS 3days 3000yen ng/?:]olz?\!\;?:?:rr]%hcpualtrbrg[\\/(ﬁll‘;lt_quem(l)ﬂeiter S('ng,iff lg‘:igqunl:: 01;-1?5; Reservation 0997-46-2221
29 |Shiratani Unsuikyo| 9:00 [10:50|13:45[16:10|  |69]Arakawa Sansaro| 11:11 | 15:21 y aT.cAUOUyTn e C Senpiro waterfall  :Connect from JET FOIL at
26 Ushitoko Koen| 9:23 | 11:13[14:08|16:33|  |68]Shizenken(iuseum)| 11:38 15:48 T e iseelng o b LTI -¥erko Center ePuarido oTakedakan | course (ofternoan) 15:10./2,000yen
25| Oharamachi | 9:25 | 11:15|14:10(16:35 67 Makino 11:43|15:53 "4. Please purchase before getting on the bus. e Yakushima Denshogura course (morning) :Recommended for all day use
23| Miyanoura | 9:27 [11:17|14:12|16:37 66 Anbo 11:44 | 15:54 " Purchasing sites: & Jetfoil Terminal ( Miyanoura, Anbo, Kagoshima, Ibusuki) D AFOUHd(fhe iS|0nf)1 A &D/4,500~5,000yen.
MOKUIK 21[Vanoorere] 9:29 [11:19 14:14]16:39] [64] AnboPort | || | | R o o oo (yanoura, Alrport Anbo )  Kanko Genter B Ve oo L Connect <0 JET FOIL
Language: English 20 MiyanouraPort| 9:35 | 11:25[14:20| 16:45 62| Gochomae |11:48|15:58 Language: English m Yakushima Kotsu m Morino-kirameki m samana hotel Yakushima m Iwasaki Hotel m South Village course (morning) /2,500~ 3, 000yen




	時刻表

